NO. 25 CLOSING OF STREETS

- 1. The Town of Trenton is authorized and empowered to sell, lease or otherwise dispose of the lots of land in the Town of Trenton more particularly described in the Schedule Annexed hereto marked "A" or any part or parts thereof.
- 2. It is hereby declared that the right of the public to use the said described lands or any part or parts thereof for the purpose of a public street is extinguished.
- 3. The Council of the Town of Trenton may make such provision for the use of such lands or any part or parts thereof by the adjoining owners as it deems expedient.

SCHEDULE "A"

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the Town of Trenton, in the County of Pictou and Province of Nova Scotia, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at the point where the Eastern margin of Main Street intersects the Southern margin of Pleasant Street, and running from thence South 6108.4' East on said margin of Pleasant Street a distance of fifty nice point fourteen feet (59.14'); thence Southwardly a distance of two point fifteen feet (2.15'); thence Westwardly to a point; thence South 10 37' West to the Southern exterior wall of the Clayton Building, so called; thence South 08 54' West a distance of thirty five (35') to an iron pin; thence south 88 53.2' West a distance of six point five feet (6.5'); thence North 08 54' East a distance of thirty six point sixty six feet (36.66'); thence North 10 37' East a distance of twenty one point twenty nine feet (21.29') to the place of beginning: being the lands shown outlined in red and in part by broken lines on the survey plan of said lands made by Sterling G. Snow, N.S.L.S., dated November 8th, 1975, and filed in the Registry of Deeds Office for the registration district of the County of Pictou under No. P 581 for the year 1975.